
 

THE ‘BUYING TOGETHER’ TOOLKIT 
A RESOURCE FOR ACCESSING SERVICES BY CONNECTING WITH 

BUYING PARTNERS AND SPLITTING THE COSTS. 



After the Conference- Moving forward- Connecting and Buying Together 

MACS Supporting Children and Young People thank-you all so much for attending and 
contributing to the MACS’ Conference on the 10th October 2017. There was a lovely positive 
energy at the event thanks to every single one of you! 

The next step in helping delegates and exhibitors to stay connected and to work towards 
delivering and buying services together is the release of this ‘Buying Together Toolkit’. 

It is essentially a contact list of other charities and organisations that have expressed an 
interest in buying services together; and all the suppliers who have agreed to receive joint 
purchase orders and to deliver their services to mixed client groups.  

It is our sincere hope that you can use this to widen the scope of services you are able to 
offer to children, young people and those that work with them.  

What’s in the Toolkit 

1} Buyers List (General) 

2) Buyers List (Workshop) 

3) Suppliers List 

Buyers List (General) 

This is a list collated from all those organisations that expressed an interest in buying 
together, as collected from the exhibitors stands.  If you are a buyer, you can contact anyone 
on this list to initiate the process of buying a service together. 
If you are an exhibitor, we encourage you to get the ball rolling by contacting potential 
buyers and facilitating them to place joint orders.  
 
Buyers List (Workshops) 

These are lists of the contacts who expressed an interest in each of the 5 Conference 
workshops:  somatic experiencing, social pedagogy, GRIT, motivational interviewing and 
EAGALA.  If you are a potential buyer, please feel free to contact anyone else on this list. 

 

Suppliers List 

This is a list of all the exhibitors and workshop leaders who participated in the Conference. 
Each has made prior agreement to offer their services to joint-purchasers whilst maintaining 
their pricing, therefor passing on beneficial economies of scale. All the contacts in this list 
may be contacted to further discuss contracting their services. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Using the lists 

There is no one prescribed method of using these lists. Your organisation will have its own 
level of experience, or inexperience, and some may even have established methods of co-
buying services, or have co-buying partners. MACS hope this resource will aid you in the 
buying process and help you develop your network of buying partners further. 

Get engaged, not married: MACS’ envision that this toolkit will be most useful for buying 
discreet, short-term services eg therapies, training; amounting to less than the EU 
procurement thresholds but expensive enough that you’d benefit from sharing the bill.   

Rather than entering into complex collaboration arrangements, co-buyers can act as fairly 
unstructured cooperatives. Come together for your shared purpose of receiving a service 
and splitting the costs; but then you are free to leave or to change partners for accessing 
other services.   

Take the Initiative: If you are interested in a service, reach out to other listed buyers and 
ask if they want to proceed with placing an order. Someone has to get the ball rolling, so 
why not you?  

The names on these lists may not be the actual person in the organisation who will have 
ultimate authority or responsibility for buying in services. However, as attendees at the 
conference they should be able to direct enquiries to the correct person.  

Contact the supplier: The suppliers in this Toolkit have already agreed to taking group 
bookings. They will facilitate a variety of ordering, billing and delivery arrangements. Ask for 
their advice and/or if your group has a preferred way of working ask the supplier if they can 
administer this.  

Get a quote: Ask for 2 quotes.  One for the price for buying as an individual organisation 
and another for delivering as a group of organisations. That way you can check that the 
supplier is passing on the cost benefits of buying together. It should always be cheaper to 
deliver to 1 large group than eg 3 individual smaller groups.  If a supplier in this toolkit is not 
passing on the benefits, please report this to MACS contact at bottom of toolkit and we will 
try, without obligation, to mediate. 

Placing Orders: You could appoint a lead to place your group order and then ask the 
supplier to co-ordinate the bookings and payments from your collective as individual 
transactions; or, once you know your group’s overall numbers and costs, each individual 
organisation can book their own client/staff places and ask to be invoiced 
for their proportion of the overall bill separately 

Grow: You are not limited to services showcased at the Conference. Use 
your new contact list to explore buying other innovative interventions 
together. You can contact other buyers even if you didn’t sign up on the 
day.  

Stay in Touch:  For general enquiries on ‘buying together’ please contact 
Carla at CarlaRollock@macsni.org 

Please contact KateMartin@macsni.org if you want to talk about 
accessing a service with MACS Supporting Children and Young People 
as your buying partner. 

mailto:CarlaRollock@macsni.org
mailto:KateMartin@macsni.org


 

 

Buyers List – General 

Ascert Ashleigh 
Conner 

Ashleigh@ascert.biz  028 9260 4422 

Ascert Julie Crawford Julie@ascert.biz  02892604422 

Barnardo's  
Children's House 

Patrick Devlin patrick.devlin@barnardos.org.uk 02890652288 

BCM Lois Payam lpayam@belfastcentralmission.org  02890654746 

Belfast Central 
Mission 

Claire Finlay cfinlay@belfastcentralmission.org  02890654746 

BHSCT Hazel Blakely hazel.bleakney@belfasttrust.hscni.net  028 9504 0100 

BHSCT  Joanne Curry Joanne.curry@belfasttrust.hscni.net  02895042390 

BHSCT CAMHS Martha 
Campbell 

martha.campbell@belfasttrust.hscni.net  02890638000 

Brain Injury Matters Meg Irwin meg@braininjurymatters.org  028 9070 5125 

Children’s 
Heartbeat Trust 

Deborah Webb admin@childrensheartbeattrust.org 028 9031 2228 

CRUSE NI + 
Corrymeela  

David 
Cunningham 

davidcunningham@corrymeela.org 07522233971 

Compass People Aine Can aine@compasspeople.org 
 

02827669030 
 

De Paul Maura deMello maura.demello@depaulcharity.net  07929286143 

Every Day Harmony 
(Music Therapy) 

Jenny 
Kirkwood 

jenny@everydayharmony.org  02890814417 

Forensic CAMHS Nikki Cash nicola.cash@setrust.hscni.net  02891854623 

Gortilea Social 
Farm 
(Hippotherapy) 

Clare 
McMonagle 

clare.mullan11@hotmail.com  07923388403 

Include Youth Dara 
Mulholland 

dara@includeyouth.org 028 9031 1007 

Inspire Karen McCorry k.mccorry@inspirewellbeing.org  028 9032 8474 

Invisible Traffick Gayle Bunting gayle@invisibletraffick.org  02895042390 

Journey Free Paul 
MCKinstry 

info@journeyfree.co.uk  07751414954 

MACS Supporting 
Children  
and YP 

Kate Martin katemartin@macsni.org  02890313163 

NEXUS Sharon 
Ramsden 

sharon.ramsden@nexusni.org  07738983591 

NI Housing 
Executive 

Seana Ahmed seana.ahmed@nihe.go.uk 02890470430 

NIACRO Geraldine 
McGuigan 

geraldine@niacro.co.uk 028 9032 0157 

NIACRO Lynsey Buick lynsey@niacro.co.uk  028 9032 0157 

mailto:Ashleigh@ascert.biz
mailto:Julie@ascert.biz
mailto:patrick.devlin@barnardos.org.uk
mailto:lpayam@belfastcentralmission.org
mailto:cfinlay@belfastcentralmission.org
mailto:hazel.bleakney@belfasttrust.hscni.net
mailto:Joanne.curry@belfasttrust.hscni.net
mailto:martha.campbell@belfasttrust.hscni.net
mailto:meg@braininjurymatters.org
mailto:admin@childrensheartbeattrust.org
mailto:davidcunningham@corrymeela.org
mailto:aine@compasspeople.org
mailto:maura.demello@depaulcharity.net
mailto:jenny@everydayharmony.org
mailto:nicola.cash@setrust.hscni.net
mailto:clare.mullan11@hotmail.com
mailto:dara@includeyouth.org
mailto:k.mccorry@inspirewellbeing.org
mailto:gayle@invisibletraffick.org
mailto:info@journeyfree.co.uk
mailto:katemartin@macsni.org
mailto:sharon.ramsden@nexusni.org
mailto:seana.ahmed@nihe.go.uk
mailto:geraldine@niacro.co.uk
mailto:lynsey@niacro.co.uk


PIPS Martina 
McIlkenny 

martina@pipscharity.com  02890805850 

Public Health 
Agency 

Emily Roberts emily.roberts@hscni.net  0300 555 0114 

Roddensvale 
School 

Natalene 
Wood 

nwood.843@c2kni.net  07899650603 

RQIA Joanne Mills joanne.mills@rqia.org.uk  02890517500 

SEHSCT Alison Doake alison.doake@setrust.hscni.net  02891570282 

Simon Community 
NI 

Christina 
Howarth 

christinahowarth@simoncommunity.org  02890 232 882 

TESSA  Sheila Lavery sheila@tessani.org  02890469221 

The Koram Centre Wenda 
Graham 

wenda.koram@gmail.com  02871886181 

The Prince's Trust Bernie Diver Bernie.Diver@princes-trust.org.uk 07808039729 

The Prince's Trust Debbie 
McCormack 

Debbie.McCormack@princes-
trust.org.uk  

07436582327 

 

 

Buyers List – Workshops 

Somatic Experiencing 

Forensic CAMHS Sarah Ruston Sarah.ruston@setrust.hscni.net 
 

07710119992 

Get Together 
Project/Corrymeela 

David 
Cunningham 

davidcunningham@corrymeela.org 
 

07522233971 

Inspire Billy Murphy Billy.murphy@inspirewellbeing.org 
 

02890725402 

NEXUS Sharon Ramsden Sharon.ramsden@nexusni.org 
 

07738983591 

Women’s Aid Elaine Roden Elaineroden7@hotmail.com 
 

07870855274 

Youth Justice 
Agency 

Louise Duddy Louise.duddy@justice-
ni.x.gsi.gov.uk 

 

07881102857 
 

 

GRIT 

Include Youth Dara Mulholland dara@includeyouth.org  

CAMHS Martha 
Campbell 

Martha.campbell@belfasttrust.hscni.net 
 

02890638000 

MACS Kate Martin KateMartin@macsni.org 0289031 3163 
 

VOYPIC Alicia Toal Alicia.toal@voypic.org 
 

02890244888 

Belfast Central 
Mission 

Robert Kirk rkirk@belfastcentralmission.org 
 

07747624861 

Barnardo’s Brendan Nellis Brendan.nellis@barnardos.org.uk 028 9064 4335 
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The Prince’s 
Trust  

Bernie Diver Bernie.diver@princes-trust.org.uk 
 

07808039729 

NIACRO Geraldine 
McGuigan 

geraldine@niacro.co.uk 
 

02890320157 

SPACE Allison Slater allison@space-ni.com 
 

02830835764 

Inspire Billy Murphy bmurphy@inspirewellbeing.org 
 

02890725402 

 

 

Motivational Interviewing 

De Paul Maura de Mello maura.demello@depaulcharity.net 07929286143 

BCM Lois Payam lpayam@belfastcentralmission.org 02890654746 

BHSCT Brian Smyth Brian.smyth@belfasttrust.hscni.net 07446170570 

Cancer Focus NI Doreen Regan doreenregan@cancerfocusni.org 
 

028 9066 3281 

Journey Free Paul McKinstry info@journeyfree.co.uk 
 

07751414954 

Eating Disorder 
Youth Service 

BHSCT 

Edel Gilchrist Edela.gilchrist@belfasttrust.hscni.net 
 

 028 90638000 

Kids in Control Grainne Woods kidsincontrol@hotmail.com 
 

07909536906 

 

 

EAGALA 

16+ SEHSCT Susan Wallace Susan.wallace@setrust.hscni.net 
 

07917821944 

ASCERT Anna McArdle anna@ascert.biz 
 

07783454475 

ASCERT Julie Crawford julie@ascert.biz 
 

07759373621 

Enneagram 
Personality 

System 

Moya Morris mpmorris@yahoo.co.uk 
 

07986237478 

Journey Free Paul McKinstry info@journeyfree.co.uk 07751414954 

MACS Kate Martin katemartin@macsni.org 02890313163 

NEXUS Sharon 
Ramsden 

Sharon.ramsden@nexusni.org 
 

07738983591 

Penny McClean 
Coaching 

Penny 
McClean 

pennycmcc@gmail.com 
 

07891708936 

PIPS Martina 
McIlkenny 

martina@pipscharity.com 02890805850 

Simon 
Community 

Christina 
Howarth 

christinahowarth@simoncommunity.org 
 

07568072818 
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Tullynewbank 
Stables 

Simone 
McCambridge 

info@tullynewbank-stables.com 
 

07974532186 

Youth Justice 
Agency 

Louise Duddy Louise.duddy@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk 
 

07881102857 
 

 

 

Suppliers 

 
EFT 4 Life 

 
Ted Wilmont  

 
info@eft4life.co.uk 
 

 0794 125 9156 

ASCERT  Ashleigh 
Conner 

ashleigh@ascert.biz  028 9260 4422 

Barnardo's Patrick Devlin patrick.devlin@barnardos.org.uk 02890652288 

Bond Healthcare Stephen Hill stephen.hill@bondhealthcare.com   028 9027 0747 

Brain injury 
matters  

Meg Irwin meg@braininjurymatters.org.uk 
 

028 9070 5125 

Cancer Focus Doreen 
Regan  

doreenregan@cancerfocusni.org  028 9066 3281 

Eating Disorders 
Youth Service 
BHSCT 

Edel Gilchrist 
or Martha 
Campbell 

edela.gilchrist@belfasttrust.hscni.net  028 90638000 

EAGALA / Time  
to Shine Kids , 
London 

Carey Khan eme@eagala.org 
 

07949 862464  

Enneagram 
Coaching 

 
Moya Morris 

 
mprmorris@yahoo.co.uk 
 

028 9022 2930 

Everyday 
Harmony ( Music 
Therapy ) 

Jenny 
Kirkwood 

jenny@everydayharmony.org 02890814417 

Gathering Drum Joe Loughlin Joe@thegatheringdrum.com 0782 388 1315 

 

Glenn Hinds 
Motivation and 
Coaching  

Glenn Hinds glenn@glennhinds.com 02871860148 

Gortilea Social 
Farm 
(Hippotherapy/ 
Equine OT 

Clare 
McGonagle 

Clare.mullan11@hotmail.com 
 

07923388403 
 

GRIT 
breakthrough 
programmes 

Amira 
Asantewa 

amira@grit.org.uk 
 

07971 891929 

Health & 
Wellbeing 
Dietician BHSCT 

Jenny 
Dorrans 

Jenny.Dorrans@belfasttrust.hscni.net  028950 49593 

Holy Mountain 
Meditation 

Lee James leejamesbroadrick@gmail.com  07514 314604 

Horse Sense for 
Life 

Lilwen Selina 
Joynson 

selina@eagala.org 
 

07964302476 
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Include Youth  Paddy 
Mooney  

paddy@includeyouth.org  028 9031 1007 

Inspire wellbeing Nuala Dalcz k.mccorry@inspirewellbeing.org  028 9032 8474 

Invisible Traffick Gayle 
Bunting 

gayle@invisibletraffick.org  02891 819781 

Journey Free Paul 
McKinstry 

info@journeyfree.co.uk  07751414954 

Kids In Control Grainne 
Woods 

Kidsincontrol@hotmail.com  028 9031 1966 

Maitri Yoga 
Studio 

Tori Campbell info@maitristudio.net  07789 726696 

Mind Skills 
Training and 
Coaching 

Philip 
McTaggart 

philip.mct@mind-skills.net 
 

07732350325 

Mindfulness NI Caroline 
Stewart 

carolinejstewart@googlemail.com  0798 923 6966 
 

New Life 
Counselling 

Alison 
Templeton  

alisontempleton@newlifecounselling.net  028 9039 1630 
 

NEXUS Sharon 
Ramsden 

sharonramsden@talktalk.net  028 9032 6803 

PIPS Ciara 
McIlkenny 

ciara@pipscharity.com 
 

02890805850 

Prince's Trust Bernie Diver Bernie.Diver@princes-trust.org.uk 07808039729 

Rangeview 
Equine Therapy 

Tania Watson taniawatson65@yahoo.co.uk 07738550076 

Relax Kids Amanda 
McWilliams 

amandamcw@hotmail.co.uk 
 
 

 

Rosie Burrows 
(Somatic 
Experiencing)  

Rosie 
Burrows 

drrosieb@gmail.com 
 

07717103041 

Stellar 
Leadership 

Richard 
O’Rawe 

richard@stellarleadership.com 
 

07525234311 

Team Build 
Ireland (British 
Horse society) 

Simone 
McCambridge 
 

info@teambuildireland.co.uk  02894 454 657 

TESSA and 
Adoption NI 

Sheila Lavery sheila@tessani.org 
 

02890469221 

VOYPIC Claire Killen  claire.killen@voypic.org  028 9024 4888 

    
The 3 speakers from Oslo and Akershus University College of Applied Sciences, speaking about 

social pedagogy do not offer a practical ‘service’ but their emails are included here for general 

enquiries: 

Jan.Storo@hioa.no  Svein.Fuglestad@hioa.no  Elisabeth.Gronning@hioa.no 

 

mailto:paddy@includeyouth.org
mailto:k.mccorry@inspirewellbeing.org
mailto:gayle@invisibletraffick.org
mailto:info@journeyfree.co.uk
mailto:Kidsincontrol@hotmail.com
mailto:info@maitristudio.net
mailto:philip.mct@mind-skills.net
mailto:carolinejstewart@googlemail.com
mailto:alisontempleton@newlifecounselling.net
mailto:sharonramsden@talktalk.net
mailto:ciara@pipscharity.com
mailto:Bernie.Diver@princes-trust.org.uk
mailto:taniawatson65@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:amandamcw@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:drrosieb@gmail.com
mailto:richard@stellarleadership.com
mailto:info@teambuildireland.co.uk
mailto:sheila@tessani.org
mailto:claire.killen@voypic.org
mailto:Jan.Storo@hioa.no
mailto:Svein.Fuglestad@hioa.no
mailto:Elisabeth.Gronning@hioa.no

